
Department of Hispanic Studies Research Seminar Programme 2012-2013
(Provisional Titles)

Friday 19th October Karen Bennett (University of Lisbon) 'Translating Portuguese 
scholarly discourse: Is epistemicide inevitable?'

Friday 26th October Nuala Finnegan (UCC) 'Altars in the Desert: The Politics of Death in 
Narratives of the Ciudad Juárez femicides'

Monday 5th November Christopher Domínguez Michael on Contemporary Mexican Literature
Friday 16th November Cinta Ramblado (University of Limerick) 'Women, Memory and 

Atrocity in the Hispanic World' 
23rd-24th  November Golden Age Symposium
30th November Donna Alexander and Rafael Jaime (UCC) – Postgraduate seminar 

presentations on Border Writing/ Border Mapping.
Friday 7th December María García- Liñeira (University of Oxford) 'Galician, Overpopulated 

Language'
Friday 11th January Kirsty Hooper (University of Warwick) 'Ríos, fontes, mares, océanos: 

Hydropoetics and the Galician Cultural Imagination'
Friday 25th January Catherine O'Leary (NUI Maynooth) 'Theatre Translation and Political 

Activism: The Use and Abuse of Foreign Drama in Franco's Spain'
Friday 1st February Ross Woods (Victoria University of Wellington) 'Literary Maps as 

Literary Criticism: Reading Antonio Muñoz Molina's Los misterios de 
Madrid Cartographically' 

Friday 15th February Wil Pansters (Utrecht University/ University of Groningen)  'Popular 
strategies of justice in the context of violence and insecurity'
followed by symposium on 'The Violent Border'

Friday 22nd February Philip Johnston (UCD) 'Quod elixum est ne assato: Antonio 
Machado and the Spanish Golden Age'

Friday 1st March Iberia in Translation symposium
Friday 8th March MA student presentations
Friday 15th March Ilan Stavans (Amherst College) – 'The Sounds of Spanglish'
Friday 22nd March Tabucchi colloquium
28th-29th June Conference: Travel Writing and Narratives of Mobility in 

Contemporary Iberian Literature


